[bookmark: _GoBack]
THE HUMAN RESOURCES TEAM

The BPS Office of Human Resources is located at 26 Court Street on the 3rd Floor.  The main number is 617-635-9600.  You can reach the OHR team members at the following:


Unit	Area of Responsibility	Phone		Email                             	

Director’s Office (fax: 635-7956)
Ann Chan	Assistant Superintendent for HR	     5-6402	           achan3@boston.k12.ma.us
Ceronne Daly	Director of Diversity Programs	     5-9114	           cdaly@boston.k12.ma.us
Christine Wilson	Staff Assistant 			     5-8313	           cwilson@boston.k12.ma.us
George Cox	Dir. Ctr. For Leadership Develop.	     5-7914	           gcox@boston.k12.ma.us
Jerome Doherty	Dr. of Performance Management	     5-9627		jdoherty7@bosotn.k12.ma.us
Jill Conrad	Sr. Adv. for Human Cap. Strategy	     5-6876	           jconrad@boston.k12.ma.us
Cheryl Kirkpatrick	Sr. Adv. for Personnel Dev/Strategy	     5-9448	           ckirkpatrick@boston.k12.ma.us
David Glaser	Compensation manager	     5-6749	           dglaser@boston.k12.ma.us
	
HR Liaison Team (fax: 635-9672)
Tomeka Cribb, Mgr.	    Network H	                       5-6582	          tcribb@boston.k12.ma.us
Diane Daniels                Network E & F	  	      5-9088	          adaniels2@boston.k12.ma.us
Lauren McLean-Britt	    Network G		      5-9646	          lmcleanbritt@boston.k12.ma.us  
Earnest Offley	    Network A & C	                       5-9610	          eoffley@boston.k12.ma.us
Michelle O’Neil-Turner    Network B & D	                       5-1685	          moneilturner@boston.k12.ma.us
Wanda Manzo	Staffing Coordinator		      5-9382	          wmanzo@boston.k12.ma.us
Rose Santos	Staffing Coordinator		      5-9647	          rsantos@boston.k12.ma.us

Substitute Central (fax: 635-9081)	
Sub-Teachers Mgmt. Information		     5-9380	         bpssubcentral@boston.k12.ma.us 
Janice Daley	Staffing Manager-Substitutes	     5-9380	         jvance@boston.k12.ma.us 
Robert Kelsey	Staffing Manager-Substitutes	     5-9380	         jdaley@boston.k12.ma.us
Gwen Cleckley	Substitute Teacher	                      5-9380           gcleckely@boston.k12.ma.us
	
Information/Records Management (fax: 635-7957)
Deborah Pullen	Dir. of Information Mgmt		     5-9649	         dpullen@boston.k12.ma.us
Arlene Witt	HRIM Manager		     5-9619	         awitt@boston.k12.ma.us
Chris Amoroso	Career Awards, tuition reimb.	     5-9623	         eamoroso@boston.k12.ma.us
Monica Engermann	Retirements, terminations	     5-9622	         mengermann@boston.k12.ma.us
Kilses Gomez	Leaves of Absence, worker’s Comp	     5-9616	         kgomez@boston.k12.ma.us 
Miriam Kindell-Raye	Attendance, employment verification	     5-7931	         mkindellraye@boston.k12.ma.us
June Lewis	Receptionist		     5-9600	         eamoroso@boston.k12.ma.us


Labor Relations Team (fax: 635-7959)
	
Virginia Casey-Goscinak Senior Labor Counsel	    5-9325            vgoscinak@boston.k12.ma.us
Eamonn Gill	     Labor Counsel		    5-9068            egill@boston.k12.ma.us 
Joe Bevington	     Labor Counsel                   	    5-1688            jbevington@boston.k12.ma.us
Joan Hayes	     Staff Assistant		    5-1576            jhayes2@boston.k12.ma.us
	
Recruiting Team (fax: 635-1579)
Judith Vance          Dir. Recruitment/Workforce Pln               5-9387            jvance@boston.k12.ma.us
Mora Owens	BTRP Alumni Placement	   5-9629            mowens@boston.k12.ma.us
Rochelle Valdez	Recruitment Manager	       	   5-9495            rvaldez@boston.k12.ma.us 
Lorraine Maryland 	Recruitment Support		   5-9639	        lmaryland@boston.k12.ma.us

Licensure & Certification (fax: 635-7956)
Nick Balasalle	Licensure & Certification Consultant	5-9036	        nbalasalle@boston.k12.ma.us 
